LVD12 & LVD24
DC Voltage Monitoring Units
Description
BATTERY / DC VOLTAGE MONITORING UNITS
11 PIN PLUG-IN TYPE
These units have been configured to monitor the voltage of their own
DC supply.  They are particularly suited to applications where a load
is applied to the battery with no charger present (i.e., battery back-up

1.61”
(41 mm)
How to Order When ordering, please specify --
Nominal
Input V,DC
Product 12 24
LVD12 n
LVD24 n
UNDER VOLTAGE
TRIP POINT
RANGE
12V
9-16V
24V
18-32V
U* Specify trip point
U* Specify trip point
Product Under Volts Time Delay
* = Enter duration intervals for these items to complete your order.
LVD12 U11.5 S120
The above example shows the order code for a 12V,DC input relay with battery disconnect voltage set at 11.5V,DC and a time delay of
120 seconds.
Side ViewBottom View
A
B C
UNDER VOLTAGE
TIME DELAY (in seconds)
0 - 300 seconds
S* Specify duration / interval
For more information and certifications, please contact: